Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raymond Hauser	11/30/2002
Ronald Sporrer	11/25/2002
Frederic W Pollman	11/15/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hydro-Gear Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	1411 South Hamilton Street	
City:	Sullivan	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61951	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6994180
Application Number:	10965651
Application Number:	10964936
Application Number:	10988669
Application Number:	10990255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)269-1747

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-269-8000

Email: ipdocket@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP Address Line 1: 2 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

PATENT **REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0494**

500080754

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036400.0801
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas C. McDonough
Total Attachments: 2 source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0495

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Raymond Hauser of Rural Route #3, Box 383, Sullivan, Illinois 61951; Ronald Sporrer of 205 Venus Court, Easley, South Carolina 29642; and Frederic W. Pollman of 18975 Ellie Lane, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55346, hereby sell and assign to Hydro-Gear Limited Partnership ("Assignee"), a limited partnership of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 1411 South Hamilton Street, Sullivan, Illinois 61951, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention in UTILITY VEHICLE HAVING HYDROSTATIC DRIVE invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor which has been assigned application number 10/, the declaration, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned. We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Assigne
successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\underline{20}$ day of $\underline{20}$, 2002.

					The same and
				Rауҭ҉ҁӆ҉ҍ҉Ӌҙӊҙҿӷ	(signature)
NOTARIAL CEF	RTIFICATE			3 "OFFICI	AL SEAL" 🕺
State of:		<u> </u>	_)) SS.	9 MICHAE	L FEELER \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
County of:	M:00:		_)		**************************************
Subscribed and	sworn to before	e me this $=$	_ day of	Morenhow, 2002.	1
Notary Public: _	rice () (sign	ature)	<u> </u>	My commission expires	: 3/11/Cla

PATENT REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0496 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 25 day of $\underline{\textit{Mov}}$, 2002.

Borald Sponen
Ronald Sporrer/(signature)

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
State of: Shorth Carolina
County of: Dickers)) SS.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th day of Movember, 2002.
Notary Public: Mary X. Xll. My commission expires: My commission expires:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this begins and the set of
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE DENISE D SCHNABEL
State of: Notary Public Minnesota My Ensemble 1988
) SS.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 day of <u>Hortinbit</u> , 2002.
Notary Public: / X & Late / State Commission expires: 14 & 31,2000 (signature)

- 2 -

RECORDED: 02/24/2006